Three Readings 2007-306 Caldarelli-Gasparini: THAT By-law 2007-170 to and
including By-law 2007-174 and By-law 2007-176 be read three times
and passed.

CARRIED

CIVIC PETITIONS

Onaping Pool Hours Councillor Berthiaume submitted a petition to the City Clerk signed
by approximately one hundred fifty-nine (159) residents of Onaping
Falls, which will be forwarded to the General Manager of Community
Development and the Director of Leisure Services.  The petition is
requesting that the programs offered at the Onaping Fall pool begins
at the same time as all City pool programs.